Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: May 4, 2015

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees

Avila, Angelica
Cuenco, Elisse
Ellyson, Lori
Grant, Ashlee
Meltel, Dunstan
Morian, Crystal
Reyes, Vilma
Sourivong, Sarah

Waters-Atwood, Lanette

Webber, Michael

Promotion
Perry, Ronald

Leave of Absence
Abcari, Bita
Johnson, Tammy

Retirement
Campbell, Steven
Goodman, Dixie
Maxwell, Margaret

Resignation
Hirakawa, Amber

Food Service Asst. I — Ygnacio Valley HS
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Shore Acres El
Campus Supervisor — Olympic HS

School Office Manager — Strandwood El
Custodian PM — Delta View El

Intermediate Account Clerk — Payroll/Dent
Food Service Asst. I — El Dorado MS
Instructional Asst. — Strandwood El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Mt Diablo El
Campus Supervisor — Concord HS

From: Custodian PM/Roving — M&O
To: Custodian Leadworker I /Roving Crew — M&O

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Ygnacio Valley HS
Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Ygnacio Valley HS

Computer Office Equip. Tech. — TIS/Dent
School Office Manager — Wren Avenue El
Instructional Asst. — Riverview MS

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Riverview MS

04/13/15
05/27/15
04/14/15
04/27/15
04/07/15
04/09/15
04/16/15
04/13/15
04/20/15
04/13/15

04/02/15

04/14/15
04/21/15

07/04/15
07/01/15
07/01/15

04/21/15



