

Agenda Item No: Meeting Date: May 4, 2015

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees		
Avila, Angelica	Food Service Asst. I – Ygnacio Valley HS	04/13/15
Cuenco, Elisse	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Shore Acres El	05/27/15
Ellyson, Lori	Campus Supervisor – Olympic HS	04/14/15
Grant, Ashlee	School Office Manager – Strandwood El	04/27/15
Meltel, Dunstan	Custodian PM – Delta View El	04/07/15
Morian, Crystal	Intermediate Account Clerk – Payroll/Dent	04/09/15
Reyes, Vilma	Food Service Asst. I – El Dorado MS	04/16/15
Sourivong, Sarah	Instructional Asst. – Strandwood El	04/13/15
Waters-Atwood, Lanette	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Mt Diablo El	04/20/15
Webber, Michael	Campus Supervisor – Concord HS	04/13/15
<u>Promotion</u> Perry, Ronald	From: Custodian PM/Roving – M&O To: Custodian Leadworker II /Roving Crew – M&O	04/02/15
<u>Leave of Absence</u> Abcari, Bita Johnson, Tammy	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Ygnacio Valley HS Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Ygnacio Valley HS	04/14/15 04/21/15
<u>Retirement</u> Campbell, Steven Goodman, Dixie Maxwell, Margaret	Computer Office Equip. Tech. – TIS/Dent School Office Manager – Wren Avenue El Instructional Asst. – Riverview MS	07/04/15 07/01/15 07/01/15
<u>Resignation</u> Hirakawa, Amber	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Riverview MS	04/21/15